- ASS. REC. BY: Surveyor Radu	ASSIGNMENT (Office)	RICd3 Special Instruction:
From (Person): Joyce Ho Estimated Cost:	ng of AWAC Bill to:	Date/Time: 27/9/186 10:4100
To Inspect Vehicle No:at Workshop m/s	SBT 3203H Ghee Sing Spray	Insured: Public Liability Tel: 9660 5755
of 10 B Policy No: Sum Insured:	uroh Strut # 08-22 Claim No: Excess:	C026441/003-005
Make of Veh: (Client's Record) CA / REV / REP. / REV		D.O.A. 22/09/18 28/9/180 after Lunch H.O.D. Endorsement:
	7/9/18 Person Contacted Mr. Go	Vehicle_IN/OUT
P	8203H-2 Mr. 2/10/2018	

TOTAL

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Heng, Joyce <Joyce.Heng@awac.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 27 September 2018 10:41 AM

To:

assignments@lkkauto.com

Subject:

Attachments:

New Assignment - PRI (TP Vehicle SBT3203H) 1st PRS.PDF; GBT 3203h gia_20180926144705.pdf

Our Ref: C026441/003-005

Dear Iman

Please assist to conduct PRI of the third party vehicle:

:

:

Our Insured

Battery operated cart

TP Vehicle

SBT3203H

Date of Accident

22/09/2018

TP Workshop

Ghee Seng Spray Painting Works

10 Buroh Street

#08-22 West Connect Building

Singapore 627564

Mr Gan Gek Song (96605755 / 62689640)

Please acknowledge receipt of the above assignment.

Best Regards Joyce Heng

Senior Claims Analyst

Allied World Assurance Company, Ltd

60 Anson Road #08-01 Mapletree Anson Singapore 079914

T: +65 6423 0866 F: +65 6423 0798

E: joyce.heng@awac.com

W: www.awac.com

The information contained in this e-mail and any attachments hereto is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate any of this information. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail and permanently delete the original e-mail (and any attachments hereto) and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this e-mail and any attachments hereto are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Allied World Assurance Company Holdings, GmbH or its subsidiaries or affiliates, either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

GURDEEP SINGH SEKHON CHIA KOK SENG REY FOO JONG HAN GOH LAM CHUAN NAVINDER SINGH P. PADMAN KWEH SOON HAN PRADEEP KUMAR GOBIND HUE JIAPEI MUNIRAH BINTE MYDIN JASPREET KAUR PURBA LIM YUN HENG



MAIN OFFICE: 10 Hoe Chiang Road #13-03A Keppel Towers, Singapore 089315 Tel: 6538 3611

Tel: 6538 3611 Fax: 6538 3708

Website: www.kscgp.com

(Fax/Email not for service of court documents). Registered in Singapore with limited liability as a Limited Liability Partnership. Registration Number 110LL1855L

Your Ref :

Our Ref : S

SBT3203H/GW/sy/wl

Date

26 September 2018

DID: 3152 0987

Email:

motor@kscgp.com

Integrated Property Management Pte Ltd Tradehub 21 18 Boon Lay Way #02-146 Singapore 609966

URGENT By Fax 6268 9390 and Email Only

Attn: Mr. Lawrence

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBT 3203H AND A RUBBISH CART AT THE CARPARK OF BLOCK 4 CHOA CHU KANG GROVE ON 22.09.2018

We act for Gan Boon Chuan Daniel, the owner of vehicle bearing registration number SBT 3203H ("SBT 3203H") in the above-mentioned accident.

On 22 September 2018, our client was driving SBT 3203H at the carpark of Block 4 Choa Chu Kang Grove ("the said carpark"). Our client's vehicle was damaged by a rubbish cart owned and/or managed by your goodselves, which suddenly and without warning, reversed out of the waste disposal facility at the said carpark and collided into SBT 3203H.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by the negligent management and/or operation of the rubbish cart by the operator of the rubbish cart. Enclosed please find a copy of our client's accident report, for your attention.

NOTICE TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION

Pursuant to ePractice Direction No. 2 of 2011, we hereby give you notice to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday and/or Public Holiday, i.e. by close of business on 28 September

BRANCH: [PRIVATE PROPERTY CONVEYANCING]
490 Lorong 6 Toa Payoh, Biz 3 Lobby 2 #09-18 HDB Hub, Singapore 310490
Tel: 6591 7696 Fax: 6258 1825

BRANCH: [HDB CONVEYANCING]

490 Lorong 6 Toa Payoh, Biz 3 Lobby 2, #06-12 HDB Hub, Singapore 310490 Tel: 6254 1611 Fax: 6258 1409

The information contained in this letter / facsimile message is CONFIDENTIAL and may also be LEGALLY PRIVILEGED, intended only for the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, revelation, dissemination, distribution or copying of this document is strictly prohibited. If you have received this document in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (call the number above) and destroy the original message.

2018 failing which our client's repairers will commence repairs thereafter without any further notice or reference to you. Please be informed our client's vehicle no. SKJ 6477K can be inspected at: -

Workshop

: Ghee Seng Spray Painting Works

Address

: 10 Buroh Street

#08-22 West Connect Building

Singapore 627564

Contact / Hp

: Mr. Gan Gek Song (9660 5755/ 6268 9640)

Alternatively, kindly inform us in writing if you are waiving your rights to an inspection of our client's vehicle.

In the meantime, all our client's rights remain reserved.

Yours faithfully,

(Main Office) c.c. client Enc. MORT 18123956 / ETHOZ Protect Pro Ltd - 60AH Balok ENTRY DATE & TIME: 24/08/2018 17:16 SUBMITTED BY: JACKSON TGO Ban Chye

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wiful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance compenies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The Issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	24/09/2018 17:16
Date Of Accident	22/09/2018 15:35
Exact Location Of Accident	AT BLK 4 CHOA CHU KANG GROVE CAR PARK
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	

	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	SBT3203H	
Insuredirolleyholdar i		

Name Of Registered Owner GAN BOON CHUAN DANIEL

NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

Vehicle Particulars (14) HONDA Manufacturer

ODYSSEY 2.4 EXV-S CVT SR NAVI RES Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy NO for repair to your vehicle?

If No. Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

absurance Gompanys DIRECT ASIA INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD Name of Insurance Company

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

MT/00453459 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

DOVER A LA GAN BOON CHUAN DANIEL Name of Driver

S7621784Z NRIC No 17/07/1976 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 13/02/1996

22 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS Driving Experience

MALE Gender

Mobile Number Fax Number Contact Number EMail Address

DANIELGAN@MNSGRP.COM

Address

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Totognation of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLIDED INTO PARKED VEHICLE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

NO

Olber Information 2

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

...

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

embulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

...

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Rolice Action
Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstences of Accident

KINDLY REFER TO SKETCH PLAN.

Attachment(S)

YES

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Charles Sheet

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

RUBBISH TRAM

Details Of Properties Vehicle Category

MOBILE EQUIPMENT

Name of Driver

MUHAMMAD KHAIRULAMZIAM BIN NASADI

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number .

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any willul misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may above insurance companies to require policy Rability.
- The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the collection investigation.
- the report will be forwarded by the incurers of the GSA Records Management Centre established by the General Incurance Association of Singspore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the ledgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8: Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

i understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured whitcle(s) lovoluted in this accident fall insurer(s) who have ansured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant povernment appropriately (such as the police). Sor the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, heading and/or desing with my dams including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by max
 - (iv) administering my daints (including the mailing of correspondence, xtatements, involves, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal date, about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable tay in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my dainer, (collectively the "Purposes")
 - (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the mourans' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose end/or process my irrespont information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
 - (d) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their faviyers/how firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Furposes.
 - (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
 - (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed.
 - (i) to til insurers and/or any other third parties that exist in evaluating, invastigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (b) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: 24/09/18 Dirther's Signature (If deliver is not the policyholder) Date & Time; Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRUC/Filt No

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

SKETCH PLAN		
Choa Ble 4		
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	5 	
I was going home to Blk of the Au Ke road Come rulbish bins were obstracting waiting (stationary), a rubbish bin as bue bin center and botton hit my life	of Grow my p Wester pana	e and waiting for clearer with. When was I was card reversed and bu
Scotton: 4 Ohn Chu pag Grove		
Important:		Poporting On i
You have been advised by the workshop that in the event that you wish to		- Reporting Only - Claim OD
claim against your own policy (OD CLAIM), There is a FOURTEEN (14) DAYS CLAUSE WHEREBY MUST BE MADE within the stipulated time frame from the day of the occurrence.		- Claim TP
		- Claim OP/ TP at other workshop
DECLARATION		Control of at other workshop

E declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's signature

Driver's Signature (if driver not the policyholder)

Date & Time

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name: Nric/Fin No.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	1000
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	1784Z
Vehicle No.:	SBT3203H
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	09 Oct 2018
Vehicle Make:	HONDA
Vehicle Model:	ODYSSEY 2.4 EXV-S CVT SR NAVI RES
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2015
Engine No.:	K24W72010606
Chassis No.:	JHMRC1890GC201416
Maximum Power Output:	129.0 kW (172 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$30,114.00
Original Registration Date:	02 Feb 2016
First Registration Date:	02 Feb 2016
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$34,160.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	01 Feb 2026
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$25,620.00
COE Expiry Date:	01 Feb 2026
COE Category:	B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$50,089.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$36,625.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$62,245.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 09 Oct 2018

OK



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION REPORT CS3/AWA18017612/R1cd3s2 ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref Date: 17-10-2018 (SINGAPORE BRANCH) 60 ANSON ROAD #08-01 (8th FLOOR) MAPLETREE ANSON SINGAPORE 079914 Code: AWA Policy Particulars :- (THIRD PARTY CLAIM) **SBT 3203H** PUBLIC LIABILITY Veh. Inspected Insured Veh. 0.00 Coverage (\$) Policy No. 0.00 Excess (\$) C026441/003-005 Claim No. 27/09/2018 Assign From JOYCE HENG Assign Date 2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition 2356 Make & Model HONDA ODYSSEY C.C 2016 HIDDEN Year of Reg. Engine No. GREY Chassis No. JHMRC1890GC201416 Colour IN ORDER 074723 KM Steering Odometer SPORTS RIM IN ORDER Modification Brakes FAIR General Conditions of Tyres 3. Make Balance Size 6 mm LING LONG R/H Front Tyre 215/55R17 LING LONG 6 mm 215/55R17 L/H Front Tyre LING LONG 6 mm R/H Rear Tyre 215/55R17 215/55R17 LING LONG 6 mm L/H Rear Tyre 4. **Description of Damages** THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S REAR PORTION. 5. **General Information** 28/09/2018 (03:26 PM) 22/09/2018 Inspect Date / Time **Accident Date** Survey held at 10 BUROH STREET # 08-22 GHEE SENG PAINT SPRAYING WORKS Repairer 5a. Remarks A) THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B) THE REPAIR ESTIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION. THE REPAIRER WAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ESTIMATE. C) ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE PHOTOGRAPHS. D)THE ESTIMATED REPAIR COST OF THE DAMAGED VEHICLE IS IN THE REGION OF \$4,000-\$5,000

Report Ref No. CS3/AWA18017612/R1cd3s2

Estimate Days of Repair

Inspected By

5b.

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR

Automotive Assessor

Tu

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons), B.Bus, MBA, PEng, PE, MInstAEA, MASME, MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

6 Working Days

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoerer, in contact or tort, in accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.